## Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

### All Performances

Performance Collection

Spring 4-18-2011

# Marshall University Music Department Presents a Junior Recital, Dean Pauley, cello

Dean Pauley Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/music\_perf Part of the <u>Fine Arts Commons</u>, and the <u>Music Performance Commons</u>

**Recommended** Citation

Pauley, Dean, "Marshall University Music Department Presents a Junior Recital, Dean Pauley, cello" (2011). *All Performances*. Book 407. http://mds.marshall.edu/music\_perf/407

This Recital is brought to you for free and open access by the Performance Collection at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in All Performances by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:rhogi@marshall.edu">rhogi@marshall.edu</a>.

## Program



## DEPARTMENT of MUSIC

presents a

# Junior Recital Dean Pauley, cello

assisted by Alanna Cushing, piano Sonata #5 in E minor, RV 40 Largo Allegro Largo Allegro

Twelve Variations in G major based on a theme from "Judas Maccabäus" WoO45 L. van Beethoven (1770-1827)

A. Vivaldi

(1678 - 1741)

Sonata #1 in E Minor, op.38 Allegro non troppo J. Brahms (1833-1897)

#### 

This recital is presented in partial fulfillment of the requirements for a Bachelor of Fine Arts degree in music performance. Mr. Pauley is a student in the studio of Dr. Sölen Dikener.

#### †††

\*\*\*\*\*\*

The Marshall University Department of Music is grateful for the support of many families and individuals who help make our department strong and vibrant. If you would like to support the Department of Music through a donation

and assist with student scholarships, academic travel for students and ensembles, or general support of the department please contact:

> Melanie Griffis, Director of Development College of Fine Arts SH 161/304-696-3686 griffism@marshall.edu

## Monday, April 18, 2011 Smith Recital Hall 8:00 p.m.

This program is presented by the College of Fine Arts through the Department of Music, with the support of student activity funds. For more information about this or other music events, please call (304) 696-3117, or view our website at www.marshall.edu/cofa/music.